JIS symbol
Specifications
*1: 0.2MPa when using the ø6 shock absorber stopper.
*2: Note that there will be a slight gap between the end plate and floating bush if no stopper is attached.
*3: Use the stroke adjusting stopper at 50 to 200mm/s.
*4: The stroke adjusting stopper for 0.3 MPa and over working pressure is the metal sealing type.
Item LCG-P4/P40-HP1
Bore size mm ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25

192
LCG-P4/P40-HP1 Series
How to order
Code Description
A  Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
B  Stroke (mm)
Bore size (ø)
6 8 12 16
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
D  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
E  Option
Blank No option
S Stroke adjusting stopper
5 mm stroke adjustment on one side� *2, *4
S1** Stopper position 1  (Can be changed to 4 )
Sto
pp
er
ins
tal
lat
ion
 po
sit
ion
S2** Stopper position 2  (Can be changed to 3 )
S3 ** Stopper position 3  (Can be changed to 2 )�*9
S4** Stopper position 4  (Can be changed to 1 )�*9
S5** Stopper position 1 , 3
S6** Stopper position 2 , 4
A   Shock absorber stopper� *2, *4
A1** Stopper position 1  (Can be changed to 4 )
Sto
pp
er
ins
tal
lat
ion
 po
sit
ion
A2** Stopper position 2  (Can be changed to 3 )
A3 ** Stopper position 3  (Can be changed to 2 )�*9
A4** Stopper position 4  (Can be changed to 1 )�*9
A5** Stopper position 1 , 3
A6** Stopper position 2 , 4
** part
Blank Port on stopper: without port
D Port on stopper: side and bottom ports� *3
Blank Stopper block material: Steel
T Stopper block material: steel (nitriding)� *3
Plug included
Blank No
N With side piping port plug (not available for ø6)
How to order (ø6 to ø16)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)

Switch model No.C
LCG-P4/P40-HP1 Series
How to order (ø20, ø25)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
LCG
LCG
20 40
40
S5
20 SW81 R
U
UA1DT
Model No.
Tube
Bore size
A
StrokeB
Anti-rust treatmentF
 Stopper position
Code Description
A  Bore size
20 ø20
25 ø25
B  Stroke (mm)
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
D  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
E  Option
Blank No option
S Stroke adjusting stopper
5 mm stroke adjustment on one side� *2, *4
S1** Stopper position 1 (Can be changed to 4 )
St
op
pe
r i
ns
ta
lla
tio
n
po
sit
ion
S2** Stopper position 2 (Can be changed to 3 )
S3 ** Stopper position 3 (Can be changed to 2 )� *8
S4** Stopper position 4 (Can be changed to 1 )�*8
S5** Stopper position 1 , 3
S6** Stopper position 2 , 4
A   Shock absorber stopper� *2, *4
A1** Stopper position 1 (Can be changed to 4 )
St